Town Hall 1is OPEN by

APPOINTMENT ONLY

If you have business you wish to conduct with a
department please use the numbers listed below

Assessor

Board of Selectmen
Conservation Commission
Council on Aging

Health Department
Inspectional Services
Park & Cemetery
Purchasing, Zoning/Planning
Town Accountant

Town Administrator
Town Clerk
Treasurer/Collector

Veterans Agent

978-887-1514
978-887-1500
978-887-1510
978-887-1523
978-887-1520
978-887-1522
978-887-1525
978-887-1504
978-887-1508
978-887-1500
978-887-1505
978-887-1511
978-380-8397

If you cannot reach anyone, please try 978-887-1500



