

## Town Hall is OPEN by APPOINTMENT ONLY

If you have business you wish to conduct with a department please use the numbers listed below

Assessor	978-887-1514
<b>Board of Selectmen</b>	978-887-1500
<b>Conservation Commission</b>	978-887-1510
Council on Aging	978-887-1523
<b>Health Department</b>	978-887-1520
<b>Inspectional Services</b>	978-887-1522
Park & Cemetery	978-887-1525
Purchasing, Zoning/Planning	978-887-1504
Town Accountant	978-887-1508
Town Administrator	978-887-1500
Town Clerk	978-887-1505
Treasurer/Collector	978-887-1511
Veterans Agent	978-380-8397

If you cannot reach anyone, please try 978-887-1500